
   Register of Bids received on closing date: PA - 13.1 (GS) 

This register is to be published in the Departmental Website within 10 days after closing of Bid. The information should remain on the website 

for at least thirty (30) days. 

 
Any reference to words “Bid” or Bidder” herein and/or in any other documentation shall be construed to have the same meaning as the words “Tender” or “Tenderer”.            

Page 1 of 3 

For External Use                                   Effective date April 2017                                                                                                    Version: 1.1 

  

   

PA-13.1 : REGISTER OF BIDS ON CLOSING DATE 
 

Tender Number 
CPTYT 27/20 

Description of Bid 
 

24 MONTHS TERM CONTRACT FOR ELECTRICAL MAINTENANCE OF LOW VOLTAGE 

RETICULATION AND SECURITY / STREET LIGHTING IN STATE BUILDINGS AND 

COMPLEXES FOR WESTERN CAPE : AREA 1  

Venue 
 

Customs House, 9th Boardroom  

Closing date  
 

09/10/2020 

Closing Time 
 

11:00 

 

LIST OF BIDS RECEIVED 
 

 
NO. 

LEGAL/TRADING  NAME OF BIDDER 
 

Prices: 

 

1 
NOELE TRADING CC R 6 286 245.00 

2 SIVTECH ENGINEERING CC R 5 564 227.00 

3 

 
SUPERFECTA TRADING 209 PTY LTD R 6 873 665.00 

4 LJ TRADING AND PROJECTS PTY LTD R 4 512 792.05 

5 BOULO ELECTRICAL CC R 5 060 644.00 



   Register of Bids received on closing date: PA - 13.1 (GS) 

This register is to be published in the Departmental Website within 10 days after closing of Bid. The information should remain on the website 

for at least thirty (30) days. 

 
Any reference to words “Bid” or Bidder” herein and/or in any other documentation shall be construed to have the same meaning as the words “Tender” or “Tenderer”.            

Page 2 of 3 

For External Use                                   Effective date April 2017                                                                                                    Version: 1.1 

  

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

CHE ELEC ENG PTY LTD 

TGP PROJECTS CC 

SIYABAMBA ANCHORING SYSTEMS CC 

NOLANS TECHNICAL SERVICES CC 

NSIBANDOS TRADING 

NCO ELECTRICAL 

BLT BOILER SERVICES CC 

LITHENDO CONSULTING PTY LTD 

EDEN SOLAR PTY LTD 

VANMOR ELECTRICAL CC 

LISAROX PTY LTD t/a VUK’S CONSTRUCTION 

MARITZ ELECTRICAL CC 

ALSU ONDEMENINGS PTY LTD 

MBELE ELECTRICAL CC 

EXCELLENT ELECTRICAL PROJECTS 

LITE-LINE ELECTRICAL CC 

CITRINE CONSTRUCTION PTY LTD 

SAN BUILDING MAINTENANCE CC 

CASSIDY SOLUTIONS 

PYRAMIND ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS 

FANY ELECTRICAL PTY LTD 

LEANO CONSTRUCTION SOLUTIONS 

RONCON 

LEFHUMO LWA BAREMA TRADING ENTERPRISES 

SESIWAY ENGINEERING 

POWER THRUST ELECTRICAL CC 

R 1 930 229.00 

R 5 413 395.00 

R 8 541 602.00 

R 4 484 511.11 

R 5 395 995.50 

R 7 522 633.00 

R 4 866 190.50 

R 3 755 264.51 

NO OFFER 

R 4 533 817.50 

R 2 309 485.20 

R 3 937 411.19 

R 6 769 061.00 

R 6 321 895.00 

R 7 389 583.18 

R 5 955 907.50 

R 9 234 477.00 

R 6 405 753.00 

R 4 404 925.80 

R 3 249 302.00 

R 4 345 390.00 

R 2 955 434.00 

R 4 561 187.50 

R 3 618 360.00 

R 6 720 013.50 

R 6 436 297.00 

 

 



   Register of Bids received on closing date: PA - 13.1 (GS) 

This register is to be published in the Departmental Website within 10 days after closing of Bid. The information should remain on the website 

for at least thirty (30) days. 

 
Any reference to words “Bid” or Bidder” herein and/or in any other documentation shall be construed to have the same meaning as the words “Tender” or “Tenderer”.            

Page 3 of 3 

For External Use                                   Effective date April 2017                                                                                                    Version: 1.1 

  

LIST OF LATE BIDS RECEIVED 

 
NO. 

 
LEGAL NAME OF BIDDER 
 

 
TRADING NAME  
 

      

 

      

 

      

 

      

 

      

 

      

 

      

 

      

 

      

 

      

 

      

 

      

 

      

 

      

 

      

 

      

 

      

 

      

 

 
PROCUREMENT OFFICE: 
 

Z Nomnqa  09/10/2020 

Name of Procurement Officer Signature Date 

 


