

Register of Bids received on closing date: PA - 13.1 (GS)

PA-13.1: REGISTER OF BIDS ON CLOSING DATE

Tender Number	CPTYT 27/20	
Description of Bid	24 MONTHS TERM CONTRACT FOR ELECTRICAL MAINTENANCE OF LOW VOLTAGE RETICULATION AND SECURITY / STREET LIGHTING IN STATE BUILDINGS AND COMPLEXES FOR WESTERN CAPE : AREA 1	
Venue	Customs House, 9 th Boardroom	
Closing date	09/10/2020	
Closing Time	11:00	

LIST OF BIDS RECEIVED

NO.	LEGAL/TRADING NAME OF BIDDER	Prices:	
1	NOELE TRADING CC	R 6 286 245.00	
2	SIVTECH ENGINEERING CC	R 5 564 227.00	
3	SUPERFECTA TRADING 209 PTY LTD	R 6 873 665.00	
4	LJ TRADING AND PROJECTS PTY LTD	R 4 512 792.05	
5	BOULO ELECTRICAL CC	R 5 060 644.00	

This register is to be published in the Departmental Website within 10 days after closing of Bid. The information should remain on the website for at least thirty (30) days.

Any reference to words "Bid" or Bidder" herein and/or in any other documentation shall be construed to have the same meaning as the words "Tender" or "Tenderer". Page 1 of 3

For External Use Effective date April 2017 Version: 1.1



Register of Bids received on closing date: PA - 13.1 (GS)

	Tregister of blus feeel	ved on closing date. FA - 13.1 (GS)
6	CHE ELEC ENG PTY LTD	R 1 930 229.00
7	TGP PROJECTS CC	R 5 413 395.00
8	SIYABAMBA ANCHORING SYSTEMS CC	R 8 541 602.00
9	NOLANS TECHNICAL SERVICES CC	R 4 484 511.11
10	NSIBANDOS TRADING	R 5 395 995.50
11	NCO ELECTRICAL	R 7 522 633.00
12	BLT BOILER SERVICES CC	R 4 866 190.50
13	LITHENDO CONSULTING PTY LTD	R 3 755 264.51
14	EDEN SOLAR PTY LTD	NO OFFER
15	VANMOR ELECTRICAL CC	R 4 533 817.50
16	LISAROX PTY LTD t/a VUK'S CONSTRUCTION	R 2 309 485.20
17	MARITZ ELECTRICAL CC	R 3 937 411.19
18	ALSU ONDEMENINGS PTY LTD	R 6 769 061.00
19	MBELE ELECTRICAL CC	R 6 321 895.00
20	EXCELLENT ELECTRICAL PROJECTS	R 7 389 583.18
21	LITE-LINE ELECTRICAL CC	R 5 955 907.50
22	CITRINE CONSTRUCTION PTY LTD	R 9 234 477.00
23	SAN BUILDING MAINTENANCE CC	R 6 405 753.00
24	CASSIDY SOLUTIONS	R 4 404 925.80
25	PYRAMIND ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS	R 3 249 302.00
26	FANY ELECTRICAL PTY LTD	R 4 345 390.00
27	LEANO CONSTRUCTION SOLUTIONS	R 2 955 434.00
28	RONCON	R 4 561 187.50
29	LEFHUMO LWA BAREMA TRADING ENTERPRISES	R 3 618 360.00
30	SESIWAY ENGINEERING	R 6 720 013.50
31	POWER THRUST ELECTRICAL CC	R 6 436 297.00

This register is to be published in the Departmental Website within 10 days after closing of Bid. The information should remain on the website for at least thirty (30) days.

Any reference to words "Bid" or Bidder" herein and/or in any other documentation shall be construed to have the same meaning as the words "Tender" or "Tenderer". Page 2 of 3

For External Use Effective date April 2017 Version: 1.1



Register of Bids received on closing date: PA - 13.1 (GS)

LIST OF LATE BIDS RECEIVED

NO.	LEGAL NAME OF BIDDER	TRADING NAME

PROCUREMENT OFFICE:

Z Nomnqa		09/10/2020
Name of Procurement Officer	Signature	Date

This register is to be published in the Departmental Website within 10 days after closing of Bid. The information should remain on the website for at least thirty (30) days.

Any reference to words "Bid" or Bidder" herein and/or in any other documentation shall be construed to have the same meaning as the words "Tendere". Page 3 of 3

For External Use Effective date April 2017 Version: 1.1